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Professional Leave Request
Professional Ron Clark Academy
Activity:
Location: Atlanta, GA

FAYETTE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL
REGULAR MEETING

Staff Member(s) Location
Candace Tichenor William W Brown Elem
Shannon Ritchie William W Brown Elem

Maria Seda William W Brown Elem

Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:

July 9-11, 2023
2

To improve school wide culture and climate by implementing Ron Clark in our district.

COMP CON 2023 Angela Hernandez

Samantha Moore
French Lick, IN
July 10-12, 2023
0
To support literacy novices reduction and acceleration of reading standards.

Arlington Elem
Arlington Elem

Audio Enhancement Technical Training Shannon Hamilton John D Price
Amelia Johnson John D Price

Atlanta, GA Christopher Lawrence John D Price

July 10-14, 2023

4

To learn about best practices , configuration, maintenance, and support for the Audio Enhancement equipment currently being installed in FCPS schools.

GREAT OFFICER Training Program Ryan Mays John D Price
Andre Grider John D Price
Louisville, KY Joseph Eckhardt John D Price
July 10-14, 2023 Kiali Jelinek John D Price
Christopher Padelford John D Price
Ronald Spurlock John D Price
Israel Vasquez John D Price
Emily Stapleton John D Price
5 Q'Wintail Quinn-MacGregor  John D Price

To gain resistance education officer training for the district.

Professional Learning Communities At Work
Institute

Madison Wallace

Meadowthorpe Elem

Substitute Funding Source(s)

NO
NO
NO

NO
NO

NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO

Title |
Title |
Title |

Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER

Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology

Outside/Third Party
Outside/Third Party
Outside/Third Party
Outside/Third Party
Outside/Third Party
Outside/Third Party
Outside/Third Party
Outside/Third Party
Outside/Third Party

Title |

Total Cost
$2,003.00
$2,003.00
$2,003.00

$1,224.00
$1,224.00

$1,180.00
$1,180.00
$1,180.00

$1,895.00
$1,895.00
$1,895.00
$1,895.00
$1,895.00
$1,895.00
$1,895.00
$1,895.00
$1,895.00

$347.00



Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:

Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:

Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Las Vegas, NV
July 16-20, 2023
4

To develop and learn strategies to implement in the PLC process, and develop an understanding around implementing the four question of PLC.

Audio Enhancement Technical Training Jeffrey Huffman
Evan Lindsay

Atlanta, GA Lester Rivera-Lozada

July 17-21, 2023 Elizabeth Stanton
Deanna Magnifico

4 Phillip Warner
Robert Young

To learn about best practices , configuration, maintenance, and support for the Audio Enhancement equipment currently being installed in FCPS schools.

KACTE Summer Conference Bradley Scroggin

Louisville, KY

July 18-21, 2023

0

To learn about new services and products to improve CTE instruction.

KASA Leadership Institute Miranda Antonio
Seth Miller

Louisville, KY Kendra Esenbock

July 26-28, 2023 Wes Downing

2 Leon Buford Kelley

Haley Bromagen
Alison Wright
Alison Hubbard
To gather information to exchange resources, strategies, solutions and more.

You Have To Believe Livestock Show Clinic William Ashcraft

Murfreesboro, TN
July 26-28, 2023
3

To learn new livestock husbandry techniques for classroom instruction.

ACE Culture Climate Team Building Retreat Marshall Spivey
Tyson Steelman

Slade, KY Angela Dixon

August 6-7, 2023 Heather Lyon
Sarah Powell

John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price

Frederick Douglass High

Winburn Middle
Leestown Middle
Wellington Elem
Wellington Elem
Leestown Middle
Leestown Middle
Leestown Middle

Squires Elem

Locust Trace Center

Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology

Perkins Grant

Title |
Title |
School Funds
School Funds
Title |
Title |
Title |
School Funds

Grant/LAVEC

School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds

$1,180.00
$1,180.00
$1,180.00
$1,180.00
$1,180.00
$1,180.00
$1,180.00

$1,250.00

$1,034.00
$1,069.00

$901.00

$901.00
$1,069.00
$1,069.00
$1,069.00
$1,001.00

$480.00

$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00



Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

2

Carrie Hammons
Traci Coker
Tessa Back
Shannon Lesher
Shelley Decker
Ashley Arvin
Tracie Guise
Cara Crisp
Elizabeth Manion
Leighann Lakes
Karen Miracle
Kelly Ward
Ashley Zeigler
Ashley Dunn
Shawna Mitchell
Brenna Brooking
Megan Engle
Ashley Zeigler
Sarah Featherson
Monica Kissner
Ann Leigh Hoten
Emily Green
Amy Blake
Jordan Miller
Meritt Ward
Meghan Dillon
Jason Crisp
Mercedes Harn
Julie Brown
Kason Speir
Kristin Mitchell
Sarah Featherson
Christy Curb

Amanda Brookshire

Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem

To work as a team to establish norms and procedures for the culture and climate of the school.

SHRM Conference

Chattanooga, TN
September 19-22, 2023
4

Byron Costner
Carol Coleman
Sharon Bullard

John D Price
John D Price
John D Price

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO

School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds

Gen Fund/Finance
Gen Fund/Finance
Gen Fund/Finance

To receive benefits and insurance training and networking professional development for compliance in district benefits management.

$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00

$2,400.00
$2,400.00
$2,400.00



Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

National School Attorneys Association Fall Alex Garcia John D Price
Conference

Nashville, TN

October 18-21,2023

4

To provide updates and allow for discussion on legal issues facing public education.

NO

Gen Fund/Legal

$2,104.00



